

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

[Glenmorgan89](#) reported 4 days ago (Thu, 13 Oct at 4:16 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern –

I am writing to report that Teresa Purcell has committed at least 158 violations of RCW 42.17A in her campaign for State House in the 19th Legislative District.

As a veteran Democratic activist, organizer, political consultant, and lobbyist who has run numerous campaigns for liberal candidates and causes all across the state, Purcell is well aware of the requirements in RCW 42.17A. Unfortunately, Purcell appears to have violated these requirements at every turn.

1) As the domain registry for Purcell's campaign website will indicate (see attached), she appears to have begun her campaign for the State House on April 18th, 2016 (per RCW 42.17A.005(7)(a)). While this is the best proof we have of when the campaign started, it is entirely possible that she became a candidate for the position before she purchased the domain. Purcell is required to file her F1 form with the PDC within two weeks of her candidacy. For her to have fulfilled this legal requirement, she would have had to file her F1 on or by May 2, 2016 for the time period of May 2, 2015 to May 2, 2016. Instead, she filed on May 6, 2016 (4 days late) for the time period of May 6, 2015 to May 6, 2016 (which is the legally incorrect time period). This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.700 (2). In order to bring herself into compliance with state law, Purcell must fill out, and submit to the PDC, an amended F1 for the correct time period.

2) On her F1 form, Purcell has illegally identified 01-01-2017 as what would be the beginning of her term as Representative if she wins. Per RCW 42.12.030, if she won, she would actually take office immediately after the results are certified. This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.700 (6).

3) As evidenced by the whois registry for Purcell's campaign website "peopleforpurcell.com", Purcell purchased this domain on April 18, 2016. While this was likely a personal "in-kind" contribution to her own campaign, she failed to report this as such, and, in fact, has failed to report a single "in-kind" contribution for her entire campaign. This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.235.

4) Purcell's C-1 is listed as having been filed with the PDC on July 25, 2016. Per state law, the C-1 must be filed within two weeks after organization or within two weeks after the date the committee first has the expectation of receiving contributions or making expenditures in any election campaign, whichever is earlier. Considering she received her first contribution on April 24, 2016, this would make her submission of the C-1 form nearly 3 months late. This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.205 (1).

5) Purcell's campaign lists an expenditure for \$8000 to the vendor "Guenther Creative" for "Film for Primary" that was made on 8/16. The production for this video must have occurred before 7/25 because it was for the primary election. Therefore, it should have been reported as debt on Purcell's 7/26 C4 which covered the time period of 7/12 to 7/25. Unfortunately, she did not do so. This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.240 (8).

6 - 158) Purcell's campaign illegally failed to list the occupation and employer for over 152 separate donations, which is required for all contributions valued at \$100 or greater. Please see the list at the bottom of this complaint for details. This is a violation of RCW 42.17A.240 (11).

I urge the PDC to do a complete investigation of Purcell's campaign, and take action against her immediately for these serious violations.

Best,

Glen Morgan

(360) 791-6556 Cell

List of Violations of RCW 42.17A.240 (11):

MASON PETER

2016-09-09

1000

G

SEATTLE

WA

98122

MASON PETER

2016-05-09

1000

P

SEATTLE

WA

98122

MURPHY LAUREL
2016-09-30
1000
G
KALAMA
WA
98625

QUINN LAURA
2016-05-13
1000
P
WASHINGTON
DC
20009

KUBIN PATRICK
2016-07-06
500
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

LIPSCOMB RUTH
2016-04-26
500
P
BELLEVUE
WA
98006

MURPHY LAUREL
2016-05-13
500
P
KALAMA
WA
98625

PHILLIPS EDWARD
2016-05-13
500
P
KALAMA
WA
98625

ROSS FRED
2016-07-11
500
P
BERKELEY

CA
94707

WASHIENKO KATHLEEN
2016-07-26
500
P
SEATTLE
WA
98107

ROESCH NANCY
2011-09-21
400
G
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

COCKRILL TRACY
2016-05-19
250
P
SEATTLE
WA
98122

KOONS CHRISTINA
2016-09-30
250
G
SEATTLE
WA
98109

MORELLI GIAN PAUL
2016-10-10
250
G
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

NOVICK THOMA
2016-04-27
250
P
PORTLAND
OR
97212

SORENSEN GRETCHEN
2016-09-09
250

G
SEATTLE
WA
98109

ARNOLDY BEVERLY
2016-09-21
200
G
OCEAN PARK
WA
98640

GOULET MARCEL
2016-06-21
200
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

HARMON GAIL
2016-04-28
200
P
WASHINGTON
DC
20008

HOFF LARRY
2016-09-26
200
G
BATTLE GROUND
WA
98604

LIUNA LOCAL 335
2016-10-10
200
G
VANCOUVER
WA
98661

MELGAARD JOAN
2016-07-02
200
P
RENTON
WA
98055

MOTTET ANN

2016-06-21
200
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

NICKERSON SUE
2016-10-10
200
G
SHORELINE
WA
98133

NICKERSON SUE
2016-07-19
200
P
SHORELINE
WA
98133

ROESCH NANCY
2016-06-21
200
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

ROESCH PAUL
2016-06-21
200
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

SAYCE KATHLEEN
2016-06-13
200
P
NAHCOTTA
WA
98637

WELLAND ROBERT
2016-05-19
200
P
SEATTLE
WA
98122

ALLEN CATHERINE
2016-09-09
150
G
SEATTLE
WA
98119

LAPIC GREGORY
2016-06-03
150
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

LAPIC MARGARET
2016-06-03
150
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

ROSS FRED
2016-10-11
150
G
BERKELEY
CA
94707

MACE CHRISTINA
2016-07-25
125.5
P
OLYMPIA
WA
98368

FEINBERG MARGO
2016-05-13
125
P
BERKELEY
CA
94707

ROSS FRED
2016-05-13
125
P
BERKELEY
CA

94707

ABU-HAYDAR ELIZABETH

2016-09-09

100

G

SEATTLE

WA

98109

ALLEN JENNIFER

2016-07-02

100

P

OLYMPIA

WA

98502

ALTENHOF ROBERT

2016-06-13

100

P

LONGVIEW

WA

98632

ARNOLDY BEVERLY

2016-06-28

100

P

OCEAN PARK

WA

98640

ARTHUR WILLIAM

2016-04-29

100

P

SHORELINE

WA

98133

BANSE ELIZABETH

2016-06-12

100

G

SEATTLE

WA

98115

BENNETT BRIAN

2016-09-21

100

G

BURIEN
WA
98166

BENNETT MARK
2016-08-15
100
G
CHIMACUM
WA
98325

BERRY ELIZABETH
2016-06-19
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98119

BIRKMEYER ARTHUR
2016-05-19
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

BLOMQUIST JAMES
2016-07-15
100
P
LOS ANGELES
CA
90041

BOGARD REBECCA
2016-10-06
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98121

BOND MARY
2016-06-13
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98155

BOSL FRRANK
2016-09-12

100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98144

BRIDGEWATER KAY
2016-05-27
100
P
CASTLE ROCK
WA
98611

BROWN LONNIE
2016-05-13
100
P
OLYMPIA
WA
98507

BROWN LONNIE
2016-04-30
100
P
OLYMPIA
WA
98507

BROWN SUSAN
2016-06-30
100
P
DENVER
CO
80212

BURRIS GARY
2016-07-02
100
P
OLYMPIA
WA
98501

CARLOUGH CELICE
2016-07-02
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

CAVENS TRAVIS
2016-05-04
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

CHANDLER SHANA
2016-06-23
100
P
WASHINGTON
DC
20003

CLARKSON DAN
2016-05-19
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98122

CLAUSON JENNY
2016-07-22
100
P
BELLEVUE
WA
98006

CLOGSTON MARY
2016-07-31
100
P
OLYMPIA
WA
98506

COCKER RICHARD
2016-07-05
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98101

CORNELL CHERI
2016-05-19
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98109

CORRIE TYLLA
2016-10-10
100
G
CASTLE ROCK
WA
98611

CRAIG DEANELLE
2016-06-13
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

CRAMER TY
2016-05-27
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98112

CRONE PAMEALA
2016-09-30
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98101

DAHL KENNETH
2016-09-26
100
G
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

DAMMANN ADAIR
2016-09-12
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98119

DANFORTH LINDA
2016-06-23
100
P
TACOMA

WA
98402

DE FERNANDEZ TERESA
2016-09-26
100
G
SANTA FE
NM
87501

DISBROW DORIS
2016-05-27
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

DOGILIO BETH
2016-07-31
100
P
OLYMPIA
WA
98506

DOYLE CAROLINE
2016-05-27
100
P
SAN FRANCISCO
CA
94111

FONDREN SUSAN
2016-05-19
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98122

FOUTCH DAVID
2016-05-19
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98122

FRANKFOURTH JACQUELINE
2016-07-15
100

P
SEATTLE
WA
98105

FREY MICHAEL
2016-06-21
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

FREY MICHAEL
2016-10-10
100
G
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

GARDINER TERRY
2016-05-13
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98107

GARVIN WILLIAM
2016-09-26
100
G
CHINOOK
WA
98614

GLENN CAROLYN
2016-06-13
100
P
LONG BEACH
WA
98631

GRAY NICOLE
2016-10-03
100
G
WASHINGTON
DC
20036

HALL WENDY

2016-05-27
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

HAMILTON ROBERT
2016-04-28
100
P
LONGBEACH
WA
98631

HANDY ESHER
2016-09-09
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98144

HARKINS KATHARINE
2016-09-09
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98112

HASLAM ALISSA
2016-09-21
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98136

HORTON DENA
2016-10-10
100
G
VANCOUVER
WA
98661

HOYT JOHN
2016-07-22
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98144

HUTCHINSON ALLISON
2016-05-27
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

IYALL BILL
2016-07-11
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

JAYNES SARAH
2016-04-28
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98144

JINKINS LAURIE
2016-08-15
100
G
TACOMA
WA
98407

JON KEHOE NALINDA
2016-09-09
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98117

JONES SANDRA
2016-07-11
100
P
MILL CREEL
WA
98012

JUAREZ ELISEO
2016-09-30
100
G
SEATTLE
WA

98103

KAUFMAN STAN

2016-06-13

100

P

SEATTLE

WA

98121

KEISER KAREN

2016-07-25

100

P

SEATTLE

WA

98198

KREITZ KATHERINE

2016-08-29

100

G

SAN FRANCISCO

CA

94015

LERZA CATHERINE

2016-06-06

100

G

BERKELEY

CA

94702

LINDSAY JOYCE

2016-05-01

100

P

WASHOUGAL

WA

98671

MAGALLANES DEBMORAH

2016-09-09

100

G

KIRKLAND

WA

98083

MAGNASON BRIAN

2016-06-21

100

P

LONGVIEW
WA
98632

MAGNASON MARIA
2016-06-21
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

MAGNOTTO LUKE
2016-09-06
100
G
BAINBRIDGE
WA
98110

MARTINSON SUZANNE
2016-06-21
100
P
KELSO
WA
98626

MASSARO ANTHONY
2016-06-13
100
P
DENVER
CO
80212

MEDERMID MICHAEL
2016-06-03
100
P
KELSO
WA
98626

MITCHELL LINDA
2016-05-27
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98101

OAKES DEBRA
2016-05-19

100
P
LONG BEACH
WA
98631

ONEIL MARYBETH
2016-04-30
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98115

ORGEL LINDA
2016-09-26
100
G
ABERDEEN
WA
98520

ORZEL DOROTHY
2016-07-02
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98144

PALLATTO ELIZABETH
2016-06-13
100
P
OAKLAND
CA
94612

PEMBROKE MARY
2016-09-09
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98103

PENCKE CAROL
2016-05-19
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98118

PURCELL KIM
2016-07-22
100
P
BROOKLYN
NY
11215

PURCELL ROSEMARY
2016-04-30
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

RAVINOWITZ ALAN
2016-09-09
100
G
SEAATTLE
WA
98105

RENAUD PEGGY
2016-06-28
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

RICHIE GEOFFREY
2016-06-13
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

RICHROD ALAN
2016-09-30
100
G
ABERDEEN
WA
98520

ROGERS ELMER
2016-06-13
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

ROGERS KAREN
2016-06-13
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

ROGERS STEVE
2011-09-21
100
G
SOUTH BEND
WA
98586

ROSE ELAINE
2016-05-27
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98103

ROSE SARAH
2016-04-28
100
P
BEREKELY
CA
94702

ROWE-FINKLE KRISTIN
2016-07-05
100
P
KIRKLAND
WA
98033

RYAN RAYMOND
2016-09-26
100
G
VANCOUVER
WA
98682

SCHRAPPEN PETER
2016-08-15
100
G
SEATTLE

WA
98103

SINDERMAN CHRISTIAN
2016-08-15
100
G
SEATTLE
WA
98104

STANLEY TRACY
2016-06-13
100
P
LACENTER
WA
98629

STEARNS TIM
2016-06-13
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98117

STICKEL SHEILA
2016-04-26
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98109

STONE RICARD
2016-09-21
100
G
MONTTESANO
WA
98563

TAIGEN KATHRYN
2016-07-07
100
P
ENGLEWOOD
CO
80111

TAIGEN TED
2016-06-23
100

P
CHESTER
CT
0

THOMPSON HEIDI
2016-05-21
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

TOMPSON KA
2016-05-06
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

TREATS PENELOPE
2016-06-13
100
P
LONG BEACH
WA
98631

UDD SUSAN
2016-04-30
100
P
CASTLE ROCK
WA
98611

URLING ALEXANDER
2016-06-13
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

WAXMAN KELEO
2016-06-30
100
P
SAN MATEO
CA
98632

WECKER MIRANDA

2016-06-13
100
P
NESELLE
WA
98638

WILLIS RUTH E
2016-06-13
100
P
LAKEWOOD
WA
98498

WOZNIAK LISA
2016-07-11
100
P
YPSILANTI
MI
48197

YOUNG JAMES
2016-04-24
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

ZILAVY JOHN
2016-05-27
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98118

ZIMMERMAN CATHY
2016-06-21
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

ZIMMERMAN JERRY
2016-06-21
100
P
LONGVIEW
WA
98632

ZUCKERMAN ED
2016-06-19
100
P
SEATTLE
WA
98103



WHOIS

DOMAINS

HOSTING

CLOUD ^{NEW}

WEBSITES

EMAIL

SECURITY

WHOIS

SUPPORT

LOGIN

0

peopleforpurcell.com registry whois

Updated 1 second ago - [Refresh](#)

Domain Name: PEOPLEFORPURCELL.COM
 Registrar: GODADDY.COM, LLC
 Sponsoring Registrar IANA ID: 146
 Whois Server: whois.godaddy.com
 Referral URL: http://www.godaddy.com
 Name Server: NS1.PQHOST.COM
 Name Server: NS2.PQHOST.COM
 Status: clientDeleteProhibited https://icann.org/epp#clientDeleteProhibited
 Status: clientRenewProhibited https://icann.org/epp#clientRenewProhibited
 Status: clientTransferProhibited https://icann.org/epp#clientTransferProhibited
 Status: clientUpdateProhibited https://icann.org/epp#clientUpdateProhibited
 Updated Date: 19-apr-2016
 Creation Date: 18-apr-2016
 Expiration Date: 18-apr-2017

peopleforpurcell.com registrar whois

Updated 1 second ago

Domain Name: peopleforpurcell.com
 Registry Domain ID: 2022625310_DOMAIN_COM-VRSN
 Registrar WHOIS Server: whois.godaddy.com
 Registrar URL: http://www.godaddy.com
 Update Date: 2016-04-18T23:39:27Z
 Creation Date: 2016-04-18T23:39:27Z
 Registrar Registration Expiration Date: 2017-04-18T23:39:27Z
 Registrar: GoDaddy.com, LLC
 Registrar IANA ID: 146
 Registrar Abuse Contact Email: abuse@godaddy.com
 Registrar Abuse Contact Phone: +1.4806242505
 Domain Status: clientTransferProhibited http://www.icann.org/epp#clientTransferProhibited
 Domain Status: clientUpdateProhibited http://www.icann.org/epp#clientUpdateProhibited
 Domain Status: clientRenewProhibited http://www.icann.org/epp#clientRenewProhibited
 Domain Status: clientDeleteProhibited http://www.icann.org/epp#clientDeleteProhibited
 Registry Registrant ID: Not Available From Registry
 Registrant Name: Teresa Purcell
 Registrant Organization: Purcell Public Affairs Inc
 Registrant Street: 808 Lone Oak Road
 Registrant City: Longview
 Registrant State/Province: Washington
 Registrant Postal Code: 98632
 Registrant Country: US
 Registrant Phone: +1.3605770161
 Registrant Phone Ext:
 Registrant Fax:
 Registrant Fax Ext:
 Registrant Email: purcellpublicaffairs@msn.com
 Registry Admin ID: Not Available From Registry
 Admin Name: Teresa Purcell
 Admin Organization: Purcell Public Affairs Inc
 Admin Street: 808 Lone Oak Road
 Admin City: Longview
 Admin State/Province: Washington
 Admin Postal Code: 98632
 Admin Country: US
 Admin Phone: +1.3605770161
 Admin Phone Ext:
 Admin Fax:
 Admin Fax Ext:
 Admin Email: purcellpublicaffairs@msn.com
 Registry Tech ID: Not Available From Registry
 Tech Name: Teresa Purcell
 Tech Organization: Purcell Public Affairs Inc
 Tech Street: 808 Lone Oak Road
 Tech City: Longview
 Tech State/Province: Washington
 Tech Postal Code: 98632
 Tech Country: US
 Tech Phone: +1.3605770161
 Tech Phone Ext:
 Tech Fax:
 Tech Fax Ext:
 Tech Email: purcellpublicaffairs@msn.com
 Name Server: NS1.PQHOST.COM

<http://www.whois.com/whois/peopleforpurcell.com>

Hot Deals!

.WEBSITE @ \$3.48 ~~\$21.88~~

Web Hosting

Easy. Reliable. Affordable.

- Unlimited Disk Space
- Unlimited Data Transfer
- Unlimited Databases
- Unlimited Email Accounts
- 30 Day Money Back Guarantee

View Plans

